

March 2012

*I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request details relating to the storage of information within your trust. In particular, I am requesting:*

*1.) Whether any data is stored by your organisation, contractors or relevant third parties outside the United Kingdom as of today's date;*

We can confirm that the Trust has no data stored outside of the UK.

*2.) The nature of any data stored outside the UK;*

Please see our response to question 1 above.

*3.) The location of the data;*

Please see our response to question 1 above.

*4.) Whether any information stored by your organisation is made available to use by anyone outside the UK.*

Please see our response to question 1 above.